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Safe Kids South Carolina Local Coordinators Coalitions    
 
** Katrin Bost 
Safe Kids South Carolina 
Children’s Trust of South Carolina 
1330 Lady Street Suite 310 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Tel: (803) 744-4041 
Fax: (803) 744-4020  
E-mail: kbost@scchildren.org 
 
*Bonnie Fulghum, Coordinator 
# Safe Kids Aiken County 
(Aiken and Barnwell Counties) 
Tri-Development Center 
1016 Vaucluse Rd./ P.O Box 698 
Aiken, SC 29802 
Tel: (803) 642-8809 
Fax: (803) 643-4556 
SK Line: (803) 642-8829 
E-mail:BFulghum@aikentdc.org 
 
**Jackie McCall, Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Anderson County 
(Anderson County) 
AnMed Health North Campus 
2000 East Greenville St. 
Anderson, SC 29621 
Tel: (864) 512-5437 
Fax: (864) 512-6504 
E-mail: jackie.mccall@anmedhealth.org  
 
*Selynto Anderson, Co-Coordinator 
LaToya Wider, Co-Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Lakelands 
(Greenwood, Laurens, Saluda, Edgefield, McCormick, 
and Abbeville Counties) 
Self Regional Healthcare-Wellness Works 
501 Ellison Ave. 
Greenwood, SC 29649 
Tel: Selynto Anderson (864) 725-4164 
Tel: LaToya Wider (864) 725-6042 
Selynto Anderson E-mail: sanderson@selfregional.org 
LaToya Wider Email: latoya.wider@selfregional.org 
 

 
*Eddie Gardner, Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Kershaw County 
(Kershaw County) 
Camden Fire Department 
1000 Lyttleton St. 
Camden, S.C 29020 
Tel: (803) 425-6040  
Email: egardner@camdensc.org  
 
** Yvonne Penfield, Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Lowcountry  
(Beaufort, Colleton and Hampton counties) 
Colleton Medical Center 
501 Robertson Blvd. 
Walterboro, SC 29488 
Tel: (843) 893-6747 
Fax: (843) 782-2299  
E-mail: bluegoose@lowcountry.com 
 
*Mabry Gray, Coordinator 
Safe Kids Midlands 
(Fairfield, Lexington, Newberry and Richland counties) 
Palmetto Health Children’s Hospital 
7 Medical Park Dr., Suite 7186 
Admin Suite Children’s Hospital 
Columbia, SC 29203 
Mabry Gray Tel: (803)-434-7110 
Fax: (803) 434-7379 
Mabry Gray E-mail: mabry.gray@palmettohealth.org 
 
*Patricia Funderburk, Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Orangeburg, Bamberg & Calhoun Counties  
(Orangeburg, Bamberg and Calhoun counties) 
TRMC Orangeburg & Calhoun County 
3000 St. Matthews Rd. 
Orangeburg, SC 29118-1499 
Tel: (803) 395-2822 
Fax: (803) 395-4017 
E-Mail: pdfunderburk@regmed.com 
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*Marla Blaker, Coordinator 
# Safe Kids Pee Dee/Coastal 
(Chesterfield, Clarendon, Darlington, Dillon, Florence, 
Georgetown, Horry, Lee, Marion, Marlboro and 
Williamsburg counties) 
McLeod Regional Medical Center 
800 E. Cheves St., Suite 150 
Florence, SC 29502 
Marla Tel: (843) 777-5021 
Fax: (843) 777-5020 
E-mail: marla.blaker@mcleodhealth.org 
 
*Penny Shaw, Coordinator 
#Safe Kids Spartanburg 
(Cherokee, Spartanburg and Union counties) 
Spartanburg Reg. Medical Center 
101 East Wood St. 
Spartanburg, SC 29303-3016 
Tel: (864) 560-6845 
Fax: (864) 560-7352 
E-mail: pshaw@srhs.com 
 
**Cheryl Jackson, Coordinator 
Safe Kids Sumter County 
(Sumter County) 
Tuomey Healthcare System 
129 N. Washington St. 
Sumter, SC 29150-4983 
Tel: (803) 774-8822 
Fax: (803) 774-9481 
E-mail: Cheryl.jackson2@palmettohealth.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*Aynsley Birkner, Coordinator 
# Safe Kids Charleston Area 
(Berkeley, Charleston and Dorchester counties) 
MUSC Children’s Health 
169 Ashley Ave, MSC 355 
Charleston, SC 29425 
Tel: (843) 792-5327 
Fax: (843) 792-6776 
E-mail: birknera@musc.edu 
E-mail: safe-kids@musc.edu 
 
 Linda Brees, Director 
*Lee Penny, Coordinator 
# Safe Kids Upstate  
(Greenville, Oconee and Pickens counties) 
Children’s Hospital of Greenville Health System 
255 Enterprise Blvd., Suite 110 
Greenville, SC 29615 
Tel: (864) 454-1100 
Fax: (864) 454-1114 
Linda Brees E-mail: lbrees@ghs.org 
Lee Penny E-mail: kpenny@ghs.org 
 
*Miguel Rullan, Coordinator  
# Safe Kids York County 
(York County) 
Housing and Neighborhood Services 
150 Johnson St.  
Rock Hill, SC 29730 
Tel: (803) 325-2537 
Fax: (803)-326-3852 
E-mail: Miguel.rullan@cityofrockhill.com 
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